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1. Allfigures are unaudited and provisional, refer to signatures and are for the EIB Group unless otherwise specified.
2. TheEIB Group total financing figure excludes an overlap due to joint engagements of the EIB and the EIF.
3. Thisfigure includes EIB Global’s engagement in mid and low-income countries, as well as EFTA countries..




IMPACT OF EIB GROUP FINANCING IN THE EU27

Total investment supported®

New jobs created by 2028*
Impact on EU GDP by 2028*
Equity and quasi-equity investment supported®

Investment mobilised for energy security

FINANCING HIGHLIGHTS®
Climate and environment’

-  Share of EIB Group total financing
« Green investment supported in 2024

. Target of green investment supported by 2030 (since 2021)

Energy security, of which?®

« Grids and storage (EIB only)
- Energy efficiency (EIB only)

« Renewables (EIB only)

Cohesion’®
«  Cohesion share of EIB Group financing in the EU27

Innovation, digital and human capital
Sustainable cities and regions

SMEs and mid-caps

Social infrastructure

Agriculture and bioeconomy

Security and defence

Critical raw materials

to a baseline scenario of the EU economy in 2024. The model was updated in 2023.

Investment supported includes EIB Group financing, as well as private and public financing in support of a project.
Financing highlights do not add up to the total EIB Group financing because some categories overlap. Find out more about the EIB Group's priorities.
For more details, eligible sectors and eligibility criteria, see: Climate action and environmental sustainability financing.
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and intersect with other priority areas.
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~ €305 billion

1.47 million

11 %
€110 billion
€100 billion

50.7 billion

57 %
€209 billion

€563 billion out of €1 trillion target

€31.2 billion

€8.5 billion
€7.5 billion
€12.0 billion

38.2 billion
48 %
€19.8 billion
€17.2 billion
€16.2 billion
€8.7 billion
€6.4 billion
€1.0 billion
€920 million

Based on the RHOMOLO economic model by the EIB Economics Department and the European Commission’s Joint Research Centre. It indicates the mid- and long-term impact compared

Breakdown by sectors does not include EIF support for energy in the amount of €2.9 billion (excluding joint EIB and EIF operations).
Based on the European Commission criteria for transition and less developed regions. Green and cohesion financing are horizontal indicators, meaning they can overlap with each other


https://www.eib.org/en/publications-research/economics/impact/rhomolo/index.htm
https://www.eib.org/en/about/at-a-glance/eib-core-strategic-priorities
https://www.eib.org/en/publications/climate-action-lending-eligibility-list
https://ec.europa.eu/regional_policy/policy/how/is-my-region-covered_en

EIB FINANCING OUTSIDE THE EUROPEAN UNION

Sub-Saharan Africa
Southern Neighbourhood
Asia

Latin America & Caribbean
Eastern Neighbourhood
Western Balkans and Tiirkiye
Other outside EU

Ukraine

«  Support for Ukraine since the start of the war (disbursements)

€2.0 billion
€1.5 billion
€1.3 billion
€1.2 billion
€894 million
€677 million
€483 million

€266 million
€2.2 billion

HIGHLIGHTS OF EXPECTED OUTCOMES (EIB only)

Electricity generation capacity from renewable energy sources
Households that can be powered by renewable energy
Power lines installed or upgraded

Number of smart energy meters installed

New subscribers with 5G services enabled
Number of satellites launched

Persons with safer drinking water
Persons with improved sanitation services
Persons facing reduced flooding risk

Persons with new waste collection systems

Social or affordable housing units built or renovated
Housing units with improved energy efficiency™
New housing units with high energy efficiency"
Persons with access to improved health services
Patients treated in new or improved health facilities

Students enrolled in new or refurbished education facilities

Population with improved urban/regional infrastructure'
Additional annual public transport passenger trips

Afforestation and forest restoration

10 Excluding social and affordable housing.
11 Excluding social and affordable housing.
12 Including from projects co-financed with EU funds.

20 964 MW
14.7 million
107 370 km

7.2 million

854 000
49

13.7 million
5.9 million
2 million

2.5 million

19 800

100 400

6 500
14.9 million
2.2 million

368 000

67.5 million
305 million
238 500 ha
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EIB GROUP FINANCING PER COUNTRY
EIB GROUP INVESTMENT
SUPPORTED

Country Amount

% of GDP'*  Per capita

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Croatia
Cyprus
Czechia
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Ireland
Italy
Latvia
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malta
Netherlands
Poland
Portugal
Romania
Slovakia
Slovenia
Spain
Sweden

Multi-country
(Regional EU)

EIB GROUP FINANCING

Amount™ % of GDP  Per capita
€1.7 billion 0.3% €182
€2.1 billion 0.3% €174
€388 million 0.4% €60
€1.2 billion 1.4% €321
€225 million 0.7% €240
€2.5 billion 0.8% €224
€2.1 billion 0.5% €355
€498 million 1.3% €363
€2.3 billion 0.8% €417
€12.6 billion 0.4% €185
€9.6 billion 0.2% €114
€2.2 billion 0.9% €210
€314 million 0.2% €33
€727 million 0.1% €134

€11 billion 0.5% €186
€82 million 0.2% €44
€449 million 0.6% €156
€249 million 0.3% €368
€72 million 0.3% €126
€3.1 billion 0.3% €172
€5.7 billion 0.7% €151
€2.1 billion 0.7% €193
€2.4 billion 0.7% €127
€355 million 0.3% €65
€284 million 0.4% €134
€12.3 billion 0.8% €251
€1.9 billion 0.3% €180
€921 million

€4.3 billion
€6.89 billion
€1.44 billion
€3.6 billion
€287 million
€6.33 billion
€12.97 billion
€2.22 billion
€5.13 billion
€62.4 billion
€49.8 billion
€6.58 billion
€961 million
€3.39 billion
€36.76 billion
€495 million
€1.69 billion
€1.4 billion
€168 million
€14.15 billion
€13.51 billion
€4.86 billion
€5.27 billion
€858 million
€955 million
€45.37 billion
€11.85 billion

€2.04 billion

0.9%
1.1%
1.4%
4.2%
0.9%
2.0%
3.3%
5.6%
1.9%
2.1%
1.1%
2.8%
0.5%
0.6%
1.7%
1.2%
2.2%
1.7%
0.8%
1.3%
1.6%
1.7%
1.5%
0.7%
1.4%
2.9%
2.1%

€466
€582
€225
€940
€306
€574
€2,171
€1,622
€914
€9
€585
€631
€100
€628
€623
€267
€584
€2,097
€294
€787
€359
€456
€276
€157
€450
€928
€1,118

13 TheEIB Group usually finances only a portion of a project, crowding in additional investors. “Investment supported” refers to the total amount invested in projects that receive EIB Group
financing.
14 Estimate.
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