

# EIB GROUP 2024 KEY FIGURES SUMMARY

# **EIB GROUP RESULTS<sup>1</sup>**

EIB GROUP FINANCING<sup>2</sup>
IN 2024

€**88**.8bn

EUROPEAN INVESTMENT BANK IN 2024

€68.2bn

€8.4bn outside EU³

EUROPEAN
INVESTMENT FUND
IN 2024

€**14**.4bn

OF WHICH EQUITY
INVESTMENT

€7.2bn

TOTAL INVESTMENT SUPPORTED

~€350bn

**TOTAL EIB BORROWING** 

€**63**.4bn

- All figures are unaudited and provisional, refer to signatures and are for the EIB Group unless otherwise specified.
- . The EIB Group total financing figure excludes an overlap due to joint engagements of the EIB and the EIF.
- This figure includes EIB Global's engagement in mid and low-income countries, as well as EFTA countries..

### **IMPACT OF EIB GROUP FINANCING IN THE EU27**

Total investment supported⁴	<b>~ €305</b> billion
New jobs created by 2028⁴	<b>1.47</b> million
Impact on EU GDP by 2028 <sup>4</sup>	<b>1.1</b> %
Equity and quasi-equity investment supported⁵	€110 billion
Investment mobilised for energy security	€100 billion

### FINANCING HIGHLIGHTS<sup>6</sup>

Climate and environment <sup>7</sup>	<b>50.7</b> billion			
Share of EIB Group total financing	<b>57</b> %			
Green investment supported in 2024	€209 billion			
• Target of green investment supported by 2030 (since 2021)	€563 billion out of €1 trillion target			
Energy security, of which <sup>8</sup>	<b>€31.2</b> billion			
Grids and storage (EIB only)	<b>€8.5</b> billion			
Energy efficiency (EIB only)	€7.5 billion			
Renewables (EIB only)	<b>€12.0</b> billion			
Cohesion <sup>9</sup>	<b>38.2</b> billion			
Cohesion share of EIB Group financing in the EU27	48 %			
Innovation, digital and human capital	<b>€19.8</b> billion			
Sustainable cities and regions	<b>€17.2</b> billion			
SMEs and mid-caps	€16.2 billion			
Social infrastructure	<b>€8.7</b> billion			
Agriculture and bioeconomy	€6.4 billion			
Security and defence	€1.0 billion			
Critical raw materials €920 million				

Based on the RHOMOLO <u>economic model</u> by the EIB Economics Department and the European Commission's Joint Research Centre. It indicates the mid- and long-term impact compared to a baseline scenario of the EU economy in 2024. The model was updated in 2023.

Investment supported includes EIB Group financing, as well as private and public financing in support of a project.

Financing highlights do not add up to the total EIB Group financing because some categories overlap. Find out more about the EIB Group's priorities.

For more details, eligible sectors and eligibility criteria, see: Climate action and environmental sustainability financing.

Breakdown by sectors does not include EIF support for energy in the amount of €2.9 billion (excluding joint EIB and EIF operations).

Based on the European Commission criteria for transition and less developed regions. Green and cohesion financing are horizontal indicators, meaning they can overlap with each other and intersect with other priority areas.

## **EIB FINANCING OUTSIDE THE EUROPEAN UNION**

Sub-Saharan Africa	<b>€2.0</b> billion		
Southern Neighbourhood	€1.5 billion		
Asia	€1.3 billion		
Latin America & Caribbean	€1.2 billion		
Eastern Neighbourhood	€894 million		
Western Balkans and Türkiye	<b>€677</b> million		
Other outside EU	€483 million		
Ukraine	€266 million		
• Support for Ukraine since the start of the war (disbursements)	€2.2 billion		

# **HIGHLIGHTS OF EXPECTED OUTCOMES (EIB only)**

Electricity generation capacity from renewable energy sources Households that can be powered by renewable energy Power lines installed or upgraded Number of smart energy meters installed	20 964 MW 14.7 million 107 370 km 7.2 million
New subscribers with 5G services enabled Number of satellites launched	854 000 49
Persons with safer drinking water Persons with improved sanitation services Persons facing reduced flooding risk Persons with new waste collection systems	<ul><li>13.7 million</li><li>5.9 million</li><li>2 million</li><li>2.5 million</li></ul>
Social or affordable housing units built or renovated Housing units with improved energy efficiency <sup>10</sup> New housing units with high energy efficiency <sup>11</sup> Persons with access to improved health services Patients treated in new or improved health facilities Students enrolled in new or refurbished education facilities	19 800 100 400 6 500 14.9 million 2.2 million
Population with improved urban/regional infrastructure <sup>12</sup> Additional annual public transport passenger trips  Afforestation and forest restoration	<b>67.5</b> million <b>305</b> million <b>238 500</b> ha

Excluding social and affordable housing.
 Excluding social and affordable housing.
 Including from projects co-financed with EU funds.

# **EIB GROUP FINANCING PER COUNTRY**

	EIB GROUP FINANCING			EIB GROUP INVESTMENT SUPPORTED		
Country	Amount <sup>13</sup>	% of GDP	Per capita	Amount	% of GDP <sup>14</sup>	Per capita
Austria	€1.7 billion	0.3%	€182	€4.3 billion	0.9%	€466
Belgium	€2.1 billion	0.3%	€174	€6.89 billion	1.1%	€582
Bulgaria	€388 million	0.4%	€60	€1.44 billion	1.4%	€225
Croatia	€1.2 billion	1.4%	€321	€3.6 billion	4.2%	€940
Cyprus	€225 million	0.7%	€240	€287 million	0.9%	€306
Czechia	€2.5 billion	0.8%	€224	€6.33 billion	2.0%	€574
Denmark	€2.1 billion	0.5%	€355	€12.97 billion	3.3%	€2,171
Estonia	€498 million	1.3%	€363	€2.22 billion	5.6%	€1,622
Finland	€2.3 billion	0.8%	€417	€5.13 billion	1.9%	€914
France	€12.6 billion	0.4%	€185	€62.4 billion	2.1%	€911
Germany	€9.6 billion	0.2%	€114	€49.8 billion	1.1%	€585
Greece	€2.2 billion	0.9%	€210	€6.58 billion	2.8%	€631
Hungary	€314 million	0.2%	€33	€961 million	0.5%	€100
Ireland	€727 million	0.1%	€134	€3.39 billion	0.6%	€628
Italy	€11 billion	0.5%	€186	€36.76 billion	1.7%	€623
Latvia	€82 million	0.2%	€44	€495 million	1.2%	€267
Lithuania	€449 million	0.6%	€156	€1.69 billion	2.2%	€584
Luxembourg	€249 million	0.3%	€368	€1.4 billion	1.7%	€2,097
Malta	€72 million	0.3%	€126	€168 million	0.8%	€294
Netherlands	€3.1 billion	0.3%	€172	€14.15 billion	1.3%	€787
Poland	€5.7 billion	0.7%	€151	€13.51 billion	1.6%	€359
Portugal	€2.1 billion	0.7%	€193	€4.86 billion	1.7%	€456
Romania	€2.4 billion	0.7%	€127	€5.27 billion	1.5%	€276
Slovakia	€355 million	0.3%	€65	€858 million	0.7%	€157
Slovenia	€284 million	0.4%	€134	€955 million	1.4%	€450
Spain	€12.3 billion	0.8%	€251	€45.37 billion	2.9%	€928
Sweden	€1.9 billion	0.3%	€180	€11.85 billion	2.1%	€1,118
Multi-country (Regional EU)	€921 million			€2.04 billion		

<sup>13</sup> The EIB Group usually finances only a portion of a project, crowding in additional investors. "Investment supported" refers to the total amount invested in projects that receive EIB Group financing.

<sup>14</sup> Estimate